

2nd Annual Diamond Valley Classic Car Show

Diamond Lake Community Park
1801 Angler Ave
Hemet, CA 92543



Saturday, April 29th / Set-up time: 10am—11am / All vehicles in place 11:30pm / Judging starts at 12pm / Car Show opens: 12:00 - 4:00pm / Awards: 2pm

Name:		Address:	City:
State: Zip: _		Phone: I	Email:
Vehicle Year:	_ Make:	Car Color:	Class:
Body Style:	C	ub Affiliation:	
Pre-registration fee received or postma	e: \$15.00 (Doi		ming Arts Foundation; Must be Diamond Valley Vintage Car
Day of event regist	ration fee: \$2	5.00 Mail registration forms and fe	Show c/o Dark Horse Foundation 30125 Hwy 74 Pmb#70 e to:
TOTAL \$	_		 (760) 410-7629 Door Prize Raffle Ticket Dash Plaque for the first 50
·	redit card paym	are accepted (Cash accepted on day-of ents please contact our staff via email a	-event). Makes checks payable to: Dark at: Diamondtainers@gmail.com or via
The undersigned agree t	o fully indemnif	y, defend and hold harmless the Dark H	lorse Performing Arts Foundation and

sponsors of the Diamond Tamale Festival against any expense or liability in condition which arises out of Diamond Val-

Date:_____

ley Classic Car Show as well as agrees to the terms and conditions contained within this application.

Signature:



2nd Annual Diamond Valley Classic Car Show

Diamond Lake Community Park 1801 Angler Ave Hemet, CA 92543

APRIL 29, 2017

ENTRY FEE: \$15.00

The Diamond Valley Classic Car Show is a one day event and is a part of the Diamond Valley Tamale Festival, judging will be at 12:00pm (noon). You will need to be present during awards to collect prize(s).

<u>AWARDS:</u> In the "Spot light" of our performing arts programs, each of the following (8) judged classes will receive awards for the top three places (1st Place, 2nd Place, and 3rd Place winners).

Original/Restored Stock: Class A (1900-1959), Class B (1960-1984) (All cars/trucks, except Corvettes and American Muscle class vehicles)

Modified: Class C (1900-1959): Class D (1960-1984)

(All cars/trucks, except Corvettes and American Muscle class vehicles)

American Muscle (1964-1972): Class E (Original/Restored Stock), Class F (Modified) (V-8 muscle cars; Camaro, el camino, chevelle, firebird, GTO, 442, GS, mustang, cuda, challenger, AMX, Jave-

lin)

Corvette (1953-1984): Class G (Original/Restored or Modified)

Street Rod: Class H (1900-1949)

Specialty Awards:

Best of Show: The winner will be judged and selected from the list of ALL 1st Place "Gold Medal" winners from each class.

Starlight Award: A Committee from the Dark Horse Performing Arts Foundation staff will select the winner from the list of ALL registered participants.

Club Award: Presented to the car club with the most "registered" members.

People's Choice Award: Presented to the car with the most votes from anyone attending the Car Show or the Diamond Valley Tamale Festival. (One vote per person)

Definitions:

Original/Restored Stock Classes: Body/Paint, rims/wheels, interior, and engine must appear to be visibly stock for vehicle year and model. Correct reproduction parts, internal engine modification, header exhaust system, and different tire size are acceptable.

Modified Classes: Simply put; any non-factory appearance involving body/paint, interior or engine; including, any visible aftermarket engine parts/chrome, rims/wheels, or custom interior or paint/body fabrication.



2nd Annual Jiamond Valley Classic Car Show

Diamond Lake Community Park 1801 Angler Ave Hemet, CA 92543

APRIL 29, 2017

ENTRY FEE: \$15.00

- Saturday, April 29th: Set-up time: 10am 11am / All vehicles in place 11:30pm / Judging starts at 12pm / Car Show opens: 12:00 4:00pm / Awards: 2pm
- * Entries will be lined up in designated parking location. Tables, chairs, and canopies, etc. will not be provided and are the responsibility of the car entry. All vehicles must be in place by 11:30am Saturday, April 29th for 12:00 judging.
- * Applicant shall not use any sound amplification equipment of any type including, but not limited to, loud speakers, bullhorns, megaphones, microphones, PA systems, and amplifiers. Do not play radio or music on Festival grounds unless otherwise permitted by Festival staff, in writing.
- * NO ALCOHOLIC beverages of any kind shall be allowed in car show area. Alcoholic beverages will be sold only in approved Beer Garden.
- * Submit a complete application and entry fee by April 15, 2016. Vehicles will be accepted on a first come, first paid basis.
- Door Prize Raffle Ticket and Dash Plaque for the first 50 registered participants. Raffle prize
 is a \$50.00 worth prize
- * Provide Dark Horse Performing Arts Foundation with a copy of valid license and insurance.
- * Applicant shall assume risk of weather or other causes beyond our (festival) control, which may affect event attendance in any way. Applicant is solely responsible for any damage or losses incurred as a result of participation in the event and activities.
- All applicants are responsible for keeping the show area clean and free of trash and debris.
 At the close of the festival, area MUST be left clean.
- The Diamond Valley Tamale Festival will provide security during the festival hours.
 Applicants are responsible to secure vehicles and equipment throughout event.



2nd Annual Diamond Valley Classic Car Show

Diamond Lake Community Park 1801 Angler Ave

APRIL 29, 2017

Hemet, CA 92543 ENTRY FEE: \$15.00

- In the consideration of the forgoing entry into the Diamond Valley Classic Car Show. The owner, family, or guests permits Dark Horse Performing Arts Foundation and anyone connected to its companies, the use of their names, pictures, photos of their vehicle(s) for publicity, advertising and commercial purposes before, during and after the event and do hereby relinquish any rights to publish, sell or otherwise dispose of said photographs to Dark Horse Performing Arts Foundation or other management of the Diamond Valley Tamale Festival. Personal information will NOT be sold to third party vendors.
- The Diamond Valley Tamale Festival/ Diamond Valley Classic Car Show WILL be hosted rain or shine
- * Cancellations: <u>NO Refunds</u> will be given. Refunds will ONLY be issued by cancellation of the "Diamond Valley Tamale Festival" then full participation fees will be fully returned within 60 days of cancellation notice.
- * Any violations of rules will result in disqualification and **NO refund** will be given.

By signing this, you are hereby acknowledging that you, guest and family will abide by the rules and regulations that has been set forth.

Signature:	Date:	

Please note: Diamond Valley Tamale Festival / Diamond Valley Classic Car Show is operated by the Dark Horse Performing Arts Foundation. The Dark Horse Performing Arts Foundation is a 501c(3) non-profit organization. All payments are considered as a charitable donation and can be used as a tax write off.

*Mailing Address: 30125 Hwy 74 * PMB#70 * Homeland, CA * 92548 * Email: Diamondtainers@gmail.com * *www.DiamondValleyTamaleFestival.com * Phone: (760) 410-7629 * www.DarkHorseFoundation.com *